Village of Beulah 7228 Commercial Street, PO Box 326 Beulah, MI 49617 231-882-4451

The Village of Beulah met in a Special Budget Hearing on Tuesday, December 12, 2023, at 6:30 p.m. at the Village Office, 7228 Commercial Street, Beulah, Michigan.

Present: Trustees Downs, Heniser, Hook, Loll and VanDePerre

Excused: Trustees Browning and Smith

Staff Present: Superintendent Cypert, Treasurer Lumm, Clerk Olney,

Public Present: Vicki Carpenter, Mary Szwed, Kirk Smith, Keith Behm, Marsha Behm

Conflict of Interest by any council member: None

<u>Agenda</u>: Motion by Downs, seconded by Heniser, to approve the agenda as presented. Ayes: Downs, Heniser, Hook, Loll and VanDePerre Nays: None Exc: Browning and Smith Motion carried.

Public Comment on Agenda Items – None

Pro Tem/Finance Chair Hook says thank you to everyone that participated in preparation of this budget. All budget requests were put into the budget; all requests were put in the budget.

Motion by Hook, seconded by Loll, to approve the 2024 budget as presented. Roll call. Ayes: Downs, Heniser, Hook, Loll and VanDePerre Nays: None Exc: Browning and Smith Motion carried.

6:45 p.m. Public Comment – None

Motion by Downs, seconded by Heniser, to adjourn at 6:45 p.m. Ayes: Downs, Heniser, Hook, Loll and VanDePerre Nays: None Exc: Browning and Downs Motion carried.

Dawn Olney Beulah Village Clerk